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Cumulative Season Statistics

1999 Indiana State Football
Sycamores Cumulative Season Statistics (as of Nov 22, 1999)
All games

Team Statistics

Individual Statistics
Defensive Statistics
Combined Team Statistics

Overall Team Statistics

1999 Indiana State Football
Sycamores Overall Team Statistics (as of Nov 22, 1999)

All games
TEAM STATISTICS INSU OPP
SCORING. - oo e e e it 284 373
Points Per Game............. 25.8 33.9
FIRST DOWNS. .. oo 193 262
Rushing. ... .. .. ... ... .. ... 144 127
Passing..-..ccooeoaaaaaaaan 37 117
Penalty.. .. .. .. .. .. .. ... ... 12 18
RUSHING YARDAGE. . ... .. ... .... 2985 2136
Yards gained rushing........ 3222 2340
Yards lost rushing.......... 237 204
Rushing Attempts............ 595 474
Average Per Rush............ 5.0 4.5
Average Per Game............ 271.4 194.2
TDs Rushing....... ... ...... 27 22
PASSING YARDAGE. . ... ... ....... 843 2803
Att-Comp-Int. .. .. ... .. ...... 133-62-11 342-229-13
Average Per Pass............ 6.3 8.2
Average Per Catch........... 13.6 12.2
Average Per Game............ 76.6 254.8
TDs Passing.- ... ... ... .. .... 8 27
TOTAL OFFENSE. .. ... o ... ... 3828 4939
Total Plays. .. ... .. ... ...... 728 816
Average Per Play..... .. .. ... 5.3 6.1
Average Per Game............ 348.0 449.0
KICKOFF RETURNS: #-YARDS...... 50-991 34-645
PUNT RETURNS: #-YARDS......... 25-393 30-239
INT RETURNS: #-YARDS.......... 13-182 11-23
KICKOFF RETURN AVERAGE........ 19.8 19.0
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE........... 15.7 8.0
INT RETURN AVERAGE............ 14.0 2.1
FUMBLES-LOST .. . oo oo e i - 26-13 21-14
PENALTIES-YARDS. . ... ... .. ..... 72-649 56-488
Average Per Game. ... ........ 59.0 44 .4
PUNTS-YARDS . . ... oo oo i i e o 54-1665 45-1798
Average Per Punt............ 30.8 40.0
Net punt average............ 26.4 31.2
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5/2/2011 Cumulative Season Statistics
TIME OF POSSESSION/GAME....... 28:56
3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS.......... 62/157

3rd-Down Pct... ... ... ....

39%

4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS.......... 7/14
4th-Down Pct. ... .. ... ...... 50%
SACKS BY-YARDS. ... ... ... ...... 13-76
MISC YARDS. ..o i i ie i e e a 103
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED............. 38
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS.......... 7-16
PAT KICKS-ATTEMPTS. .. ......... 31-35
ATTENDANCE . . o i i i i i i i et 21054
Games/Avg Per Game.......... 574211
BY QUARTER 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Team........ 98 77 57 42 10 - 284
Opponents. .. 75 110 93 82 13 - 373

Overall Individual Statistics

1999 Indiana State Football
Sycamores Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 22, 1999)

30:47
73/159

46%

10716

63%

11-65
56
50

8-11

43-47
146522

6/24420

TD Long Avg/G

All games

RUSHING G Att Gain Loss Net Avg

Sheraton Fox 11 228 1155 121 1034 4.5 8
Matt Nelson 11 74 654 16 638 8.6 4
Jared Sessum 11 94 517 20 497 5.3 5
Calvin Thomas 11 57 272 1 271 4.8 4
John Effinger 11 56 225 2 223 4.0 2
Steve Englehart 11 30 136 36 100 3.3 2
Shane Guy 8 14 85 3 82 5.9 1
Jason Lane 8 13 68 0 68 5.2 0
Keith Herron 11 25 97 38 59 2.4 0
Jason Holok 6 3 5 0 5 1.7 1
Al Phillips 11 0 4 0 4 0.0 0
Matt Watson 2 1 4 0 4 4.0 0
Total.......... 11 595 3222 237 2985 5.0 27
Opponents...... 11 474 2340 204 2136 4.5 22
PASSING G Effic Att-Cmp-Int Pct Yds
Sheraton Fox 11 103.68 109-53-9 48.6 693
Steve Englehart 11 105.22 23-9-2 39.1 150
Keith Herron 11 0.00 1-0-0 0.0 0
Total.......... 11 103.17 133-62-11 46.6 843
Opponents...... 11 154.25 342-229-13 67.0 2803
RECEIVING G No Yds Avg TD Long Avg/G
Matt Nelson 11 23 301 13.1 2 64 27.4
Marques Clayton 11 10 146 14.6 2 30 13.3
Jared Sessum 11 10 140 14.0 1 30 12.7
James McAtee 11 6 105 17.5 2 34 9.5
Keith Herron 11 5 72 14.4 1 37 6.5
Calvin Thomas 11 5 42 8.4 0 18 3.8
Shane Guy 8 1 24 24.0 0 24 3.0
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5/2/2011

Jared Kixmiller
Robin Johnson 1
Total.......... 1

Opponents. ... .. 1

3 1
0] 1

8
5

8.
5.

Cumulative Season Statistics

0 0
0 0

1 62 843 13.6 8
1 229 2803 12.2 27

DeJuan Alfonzo
Keith Herron
Robin Johnson
Michael Brooks

25 393
30 239

DeJuan Alfonzo
Michael Brooks
Robin Johnson
Mike Bandy

D. Lapsley
Chris Sapp
Kenyatta Walker
Total..........
Opponents. ... ..

KICK RETURNS N

o

DeJuan Alfonzo
Matt Nelson
Michael Brooks
Keith Herron
Marques Clayton
Calvin Thomas
John Effinger
James McAtee
Shane Guy

Cory Pierce
Total..........
Opponents......

FUMBLE RETURNS N

Tony Albrinck
Team Player
LaVarr Luster

Sycamores

TOTAL OFFENSE G

Sheraton Fox 11
Matt Nelson 11
Jared Sessum 11
Calvin Thomas 11
Steve Englehart 11
John Effinger 11
Shane Guy 8

Overal

14

Avg TD Long
15.1 1 53
16.5 O 34
18.0 O 0

0.0 1 10
15.7 2 53

8.0 O 23

Avg TD Long
28.7 O 39

5.0 O 19
17.0 O 34
18.0 O 36

2.0 O© 2

0.0 O 0

9.0 O 9
14.0 O 39

2.1 0 23

Avg TD Long
25.1 0 87
16.5 O 26
16.3 O 34
19.0 O 21

7.7 0 11
12.5 0 15
20.0 O 35

3.0 0 3
17.0 O 17
18.0 O 18
19.8 O 87
19.0 O 45

Avg TD Long
445 1 79

0.0 O 0
14.0 O 14
25.8 1 79
14.0 1 27

1999 Indiana State Football
1 Individual Statistics (as of Nov 22, 1999)

8
5

2.7
0.5

64 76.6
71 254.8

All games

Rush Pass Total Avg/G

1034
638
497
271
100
223

82
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5/2/2011
Jason Lane
Keith Herron
Jason Holok
Al Phillips
Matt Watson

Mike Megyesi
Sheraton Fox
Matt Nelson
Jared Sessum
Calvin Thomas
John Effinger
Steve Englehart
Marques Clayton
James McAtee
Jason Holok
Keith Herron
Tony Albrinck
DeJuan Alfonzo
Shane Guy
Michael Brooks
Kevin Dean

Cumulative Season Statistics

SS

|
[l eNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe

DXP Saf - Pts

Matt Nelson
Sheraton Fox
DeJuan Alfonzo
Jared Sessum
Calvin Thomas
John Effinger
Keith Herron
Marques Clayton
Shane Guy

James McAtee
Steve Englehart
Tony Albrinck
Michael Brooks
Jason Lane
Robin Johnson
Mike Bandy

Cory Pierce
LaVarr Luster
Kenyatta Walker
Jared Kixmiller
Jason Holok
Matt Watson

Al Phillips

D. Lapsley
Total..........
Opponents......

Sycamores Overall

8 13 68 0 68
11 26 59 0 59
6 3 5 0 5
11 0 4 0 4
2 1 4 0 4
11 728 2985 843 3828 348.
11 816 2136 2803 4939 449.
|------ PATS ----
TD FGs Kick Rush Rcv Pa
0 7-15 31-35 0-0 0 O
8 0-0 0-0 1-2 0 O
6 0-0 0-0 1-1 0 O
6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 O
4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 O
2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 O
2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 O
2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 O
2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 O
1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 O
1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 O
1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 O
1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 O
1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 O
1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 O
0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 O
38 7-16 31-35 2-3 0 O
50 8-11 43-47 1-1 1 1
G Rush Rec PR KOR IR
11 638 301 0 181 0
11 1034 0 0 0 0
11 0 0 332 578 86
11 497 140 0 0 0
11 271 42 0 25 0
11 223 0 0 40 0
11 59 72 33 57 0
11 0 146 0 23 0
8 82 24 0 17 0
11 0 105 0 3 0
11 100 0 0 0 0
11 0 0 0 0 0
11 0 0 10 49 15
8 68 0 0 0 0
10 0 5 18 0 34
11 0 0 0 0 36
11 0 0 0 18 0
9 0 0 0 0 0
10 0 0 0 0 9
3 0 8 0 0 0
6 5 0 0 0 0
2 4 0 0 0 0
11 4 0 0 0 0
11 0 0 0 0 2
11 2985 843 393 991 182
11 2136 2803 239 645 23

OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OMNODOODODOWOOOOOOOOOOO
\‘
N

103 5497 499.
56 5902 536.

1999 Indiana State Football
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Individual Statistics (as of Nov 22, 1999)
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5/2/2011 Cumulative Season Statistics

FIELD GOALS FGM-FGA Pct 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 Lg BIk
Mike Megyesi 7-15 46.7 0-0 2-2 3-5 2-7 0-1 45 3
Kevin Dean 0-1 0.0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0
FG SEQUENCE Sycamores OPPONENTS

lowa State Cyclones - -

Oklahoma 43 -

Eastern Kentucky (38),42 (28)

Youngstown State 54 (35)

Illinois State (29) (24),(36)

Southeast Missouri 42,27 -

Western I1llinois (45),(42),(22),42,(38) 30,45,53

Northern lowa - @“an

Southern I1llinois (32) (25)

Western Kentucky 37,34 (31D

Southwest Missouri 44 (22)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

PUNTING No. Yds Avg Long TB FC 120 Blkd
Kevin Dean 50 1650 33.0 53 0 3 11 3
Team Player 4 15 3.8 15 0 0 0 1
Total.......... 54 1665 30.8 53 0 3 11 4
Opponents. ... .. 45 1798 40.0 70 3 2 10 2

Overall Defensive Statistics

1999 Indiana State Football
Sycamores Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Nov 22, 1999)
All games

|--—————- Tackles--—---—- | 1-Sacks-|] |---Pass Def---| |-Fumbles-] Blkd
DEFENSIVE LEADERS GP uT AT Total ForLoss No-Yards Int-Yds BrUp QBH Rcv-Yds FF Kick Saf

40 Mike Bandy 11 66 66 132 6-10 1-3 2-36 4 1-0 2
90 Tony Albrinck 11 63 48 111 1-2 . . 2-89 3
34 DeJuan Alfonzo 11 59 27 86 1-7 3-86 9 .
38 Chris Sapp 9 42 32 74 1-2 1-0 2 2 3
1 D. Lapsley 11 39 34 73 3-7 1-2 2 2 2
23 Michael Brooks 11 37 27 64 2-19 3-15 2 . . 2
85 Troy Lefevra 9 27 36 63 16-55 8-40 2 2 2-0 1
52 Shannon Jackson 9 31 30 61 15-54 7-43 3 3 1
21 Cory Pierce 11 31 29 60 3-14 1-11 1 1 .
92 Delbert Mimms 11 19 17 36 9-26 1-6 . . 1 2
35 Kenyatta Walker 10 20 15 35 1-1 . 1-9 2 1
30 Derek Robinson 8 18 9 27 2-3

47 D. Fairley 8 11 14 25 2 2-0

2 LaVarr Luster 9 15 10 25 1-1 . 1 1-14 1
48 Brian Schmutte 10 5 17 22 2-8 1-6 2

87 Joe Hellebusch 6 3 18 21 2-4 . 1 1-0

14 Chris Lynce 7 15 5 20 2-2 2

89 R. Dougherty 9 6 10 16 2-5 1-2 2 3 . 1
95 Brandon Price 7 6 6 12 1-1 1 2-0
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5/2/2011

84
78
™
96
49
15
33
32
47
27
17
6

29
24
28
5

75
80
83
94
37
22
9

01

Robin Johnson
Ryan Holley
Team Player
Robbie Gregory
Adam Parmeter
William Watson
Jason Holok
Gary Handlin
Dathen Fairley
Jared Sessum
James McAtee
Marques Clayton
Jared Kixmiller
John Effinger
Matt Nelson
Calvin Thomas
Al Phillips
Kevin Dean
Tommy Signars
Jon Badger
Virgil Tharp
Mike Megyesi

R. Merriweather

10 6 5
4 3 8
7 9 -
6 4 5
6 6 3
5 3 2
6 4 -
5 1 2
1 2 1

11 1 1

11 1

11 1
3 1

11 1

11 1

11 1

11 1

11 1
1 - 1
1 - 1
1 1

11 1
1 - 1
1 - -

11 559 483

11 - -

Combined Team Statistics

Cumulative Season Statistics

11
11
9
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1042

2-8

1-6

73-235 2

1

1-6

1-117
3-73

1999 Indiana State Football
Sycamores Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 22, 1999)

games

HOME

(3-2-0)
(2-1-0)
(1-1-0)

W oT

LOT

SCORE

AWAY
(0-6-0)
(0-3-0)
(0-3-0)

ATTEND

All
RECORD: OVERALL
ALL GAMES........... (3-8-0)
CONFERENCE. . ........ (2-4-0)
NON-CONFERENCE. . . ... (1-4-0)
DATE OPPONENT
Sep 02, 1999 at lowa State Cyclones
Sep 11, 1999 at Oklahoma
Sep 18, 1999 at Eastern Kentucky
*0ct 02, 1999 YOUNGSTOWN STATE
*0ct 09, 1999 at Illinois State
Oct 16, 1999 SOUTHEAST MISSOURI
*0Oct 23, 1999 WESTERN ILLINOIS
*0ct 30, 1999 at Northern lowa
*Nov 06, 1999 SOUTHERN ILLINOIS
Nov 13, 1999 WESTERN KENTUCKY
*Nov 20, 1999 at Southwest Missouri
* denotes conference game
TEAM STATISTICS INSU
FIRST DOWNS. ... .. oo ... 193
Rushing................ 144
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2-34

13-18
11-23

1-0

2 37 19 13-103 22
25 . 13-56

NEUTRAL
(0-0-0)
(0-0-0)
(0-0-0)
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5/2/2011

Passing

Penalty.. ... ... ........

RUSHING YARDAGE

Yards gained rushing...
Yards lost rushing.....
Rushing Attempts.......
Average Per Rush.......
Average Per Game.......

TDs Rushing. .
PASSING YARDAGE
Att-Comp-Int.

Average Per Pass.......
Average Per Catch......
Average Per Game.......

TDs Passing. .
TOTAL OFFENSE. .
Total Plays..
Average Per P

Average Per Game.......

KICKOFF RETURNS
PUNT RETURNS: #

I #-YARDS.

-YARDS. . ..

INT RETURNS: #-YARDS.....

FUMBLES-LOST. ..
PENALTIES-YARDS
PUNTS-AVG......
TIME OF POSSESS

ION/GAME. .

3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS. ....
4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS. .. ..

RUSHING

Sheraton Fox
Matt Nelson
Jared Sessum
Calvin Thomas
John Effinger
Steve Englehart
Shane Guy
Jason Lane
Keith Herron
Jason Holok
Matt Watson

Al Phillips
Total..........
Opponents. ... ..

PASSING
Sheraton Fox

Steve Englehart
Keith Herron

G Att
11 228
11 74
11 94
11 57
11 56
11 30

8 14

8 13
11 25

6 3

2 1
11 0
11 595
11 474

Gain

3222
2340

Cumulative Season Statistics

37

12
2985
3222
237
595
5.0
271.4
27

843
133-62-11
6.3
13.6
76.6

8

3828
728
5.3
348.0
50-991
25-393
13-182
26-13
72-649
54-30.8
28:56
62/157
7/14

Loss Ne

237 298
204 213

5
6

G Effic Att-Cmp-Int

11 103.68 109-53-9

11 105.
11 0.

22
00

23-9-2
1-0-0

11 103.17 133-62-11
11 154.25 342-229-13

117

18
2136
2340
204
474
4.5
194.2
22
2803
342-229-13
8.2
12.2
254.8
27
4939
816
6.1
449.0
34-645
30-239
11-23
21-14
56-488
45-40.0
30:47
73/159
10/16

Avg TD Long Avg/G

N~NOOPFRPROOFRLRNNMOOI~MO®

NN

48.6 693
39.1 150
0.0 0
46.6 843
67.0 2803

Long Avg/G

Matt Nelson
Marques Clayton
Jared Sessum
James McAtee
Keith Herron
Calvin Thomas
Shane Guy

Jared Kixmiller

G No
11 23
11 10
11 10
11 6
11 5
11 5

8 1

3 1
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5/2/2011
Robin Johnson

Cumulative Season Statistics

10 1 5 5.0 0
11 62 843 13.6 8
11 229 2803 12.2 27

FGM-FGA Pct 01-19 20-29

5 0.5
64 76.6
71 254.8

30-39 40-49 50-99 Lg BIk

Mike Megyesi
Kevin Dean

SCORING

[—— PATS --

Mike Megyesi
Sheraton Fox
Matt Nelson
Jared Sessum
Calvin Thomas
James McAtee
John Effinger
Marques Clayton
Steve Englehart
Jason Holok
Shane Guy

Tony Albrinck
DeJuan Alfonzo
Michael Brooks
Keith Herron
Kevin Dean

0 7-15 31-35 0-0 0
8 0-0 0-0 1-2 0
6 0-0 0-0 1-1 0
6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0
4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0
2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0
2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0
2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0
2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0
1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0
1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0
1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0
1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0
1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0
1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0
0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0
38 7-16 31-35 2-3 0
50 8-11 43-47 1-1 1

BY QUARTER 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT

Opponents. ..

INTERCEPTIONS

DeJuan Alfonzo
Michael Brooks
Mike Bandy
Robin Johnson
Chris Sapp

D. Lapsley
Kenyatta Walker
Total..........
Opponents. ... ..

PUNTING

3 86 28.7 O 39
3 15 5.0 O 19
2 36 18.0 O 36
2 34 17.0 O 34
1 0] 0.0 © 0
1 2 2.0 0 2
1 9 9.0 O 9
13 182 14.0 O 39
11 23 2.1 0 23

Kevin Dean
Team Player
Total..........
Opponents. ... ..

PUNT RETURNS

DeJuan Alfonzo
Keith Herron
Robin Johnson
Michael Brooks

50 1650 33.0 53 0
4 15 3.8 15 0
54 1665 30.8 53 0
45 1798 40.0 70 3

22 332 15.1 1 53
2 33 16.5 O 34
1 18 18.0 O 0
0] 10 0.0 1 10

25 393 15.7 2 53

30 239 8.0 0 23
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0-0 0 0 - 52
0-0 0 0 - 50
0-0 0 0O - 38
0-0 0 0 - 36
0-0 0 0 - 24
0-0 0 0o - 12
0-0 0 0 - 12
0-0 0 0 - 12
0-0 0 0o - 12
0-0 0 0 - 6
0-0 0 0 - 6
0-0 0 0 - 6
0-0 0 0 - 6
0-0 0 0 - 6
0-0 0 0 - 6
0-0 0 0 - 0
0-0 0 0 - 284
1-1 0 1 - 373
Total

284

373

FC 120 Blkd

3 11 3

0 0 1

3 11 4

2 10 2
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5/2/2011 Cumulative Season Statistics

KICK RETURNS No. Yds Avg TD Long

DeJuan Alfonzo 23 578 25.1 O 87

Matt Nelson 11 181 16.5 O 26

Keith Herron 3 57 19.0 O 21

Marques Clayton 3 23 7.7 0 11

Michael Brooks 3 49 16.3 O 34

John Effinger 2 40 20.0 O 35

Calvin Thomas 2 25 12.5 O 15

James McAtee 1 3 3.0 O 3

Cory Pierce 1 18 18.0 O 18

Shane Guy 1 17 17.0 O 17

Total.......... 50 991 19.8 O 87

Opponents...... 34 645 19.0 O 45

ALL PURPOSE G Rush Rec PR KOR IR FR Tot Avg/G
Matt Nelson 11 638 301 0 181 0 1120 101

0
Sheraton Fox 11 1034 0 0 0 0 0

DeJuan Alfonzo 11 0 0 332 578 86 0 996 90.
Jared Sessum 11 497 140 0 0 0 0
0

Calvin Thomas 11 271 42 0 25 0 338 30
Total.......... 11 2985 843 393 991 182 103 5497 499.
Opponents...... 11 2136 2803 239 645 23 56 5902 536.

TOTAL OFFENSE G Plays Rush Pass Total Avg/G
Sheraton Fox 11 337 1034 693 1727 157.0
Matt Nelson 11 74 638 0 638 58.0
Jared Sessum 11 94 497 0 497 45.2
Calvin Thomas 11 57 271 0 271 24.6
Steve Englehart 11 53 100 150 250 22.7

0

0]

Total.......... 11 728 2985 843 3828 348.
Opponents...... 11 816 2136 2803 4939 449.
|--—————- Tackles-—--—-- | |-Sacks-] |---Pass Def---] |-Fumbles-| Blkd
DEFENSIVE LEADERS GP UT AT Total ForLoss No-Yards Int-Yds BrUp QBH Rcv-Yds FF Kick Saf
40 Mike Bandy 11 66 66 132 6-10 1-3 2-36 4 1-0 2
90 Tony Albrinck 11 63 48 111 1-2 - 2-89 3
34 DeJuan Alfonzo 11 59 27 86 1-7 - 3-86 9 -
38 Chris Sapp 9 42 32 74 1-2 - 1-0 2 2 - 3
1 D. Lapsley 11 39 34 73 3-7 - 1-2 2 2 - 2 -
Total ... _...... 11 559 483 1042 73-235 21-117 13-182 37 19 13-103 22 2 -
Opponents...... 11 - - - - 13-73 11-23 25 13-56 13 7 1
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